## **Department of Port Control**

Ordinance No.: 581-2023

## **Executive Summary**

Amend Ordinance No. 367-2023, to include the following:

In title, line 3: Strike Service; Insert "& Associates"

In Section 1, line 3: Strike Service; Insert "& Associates" In Section 1, line 4: Strike Service; Insert "& Associates"